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Unique ID Suspension/Exclusion Reason Suspension/Exclusion 
Effective Date

VIMAL PATEL PHYSICIAN 1427198787 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/20/2026

ANDREW L SORIAL PHYSICIAN 1255725602 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/21/2026

INFINITY INTEGRATED COUNSELING & 
HOLISTIC WELLNESS

GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1942759733 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/20/2026

SORAYA SAWICKI LICENSED INDEPENDENT CLINICAL 
SOCIAL WORKER

1710190590 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/20/2026

YOO FOOT AND ANKLE PODIATRY, LLC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1952848103 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

12/1/2025

DAVID VARGAS LOWY PHYSICIAN 1376805317 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

11/25/2025

JOHN R DIGGS PHYSICIAN 1235226655 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/24/2025

JAMY L WHITCOMB REGISTERED NURSE NONE VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/17/2025

KATHLEEN MACBRIDE-SMITH REGISTERED NURSE NONE VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/22/2025

SAJAD ZALZALA PHYSICIAN 1639311509 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

8/29/2025

DISCOVERY DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY INC CERTIFIED INDEPENDENT LABORATORY 1669733697 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

8/20/2025

PATIENT CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1407121981 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

8/9/2025

ALLISON GORSKI PHYSICIAN 1912993478 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/30/2025

THE DOULA LAND GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1447044268 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2025

THAIS KOPROSKI DOULA PROVIDER 1144000886 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2025
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BLOOM GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1952150583 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2025

JONATHAN A BENJAMIN PHYSICIAN 1699734202 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/12/2025

LE THU PHYSICIAN 1699795609 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/22/2025

CYNTHIA L BECK REGISTERED NURSE NONE LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/20/2025

ERKAN MUTLUKAN PHYSICIAN 1457465353 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

4/10/2025

NANCY CORTES PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 89927 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/11/2025

MARIA DE FATIMA B FERNANDES PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 278526 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/11/2025

AMY C LEITNER PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 126753 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/11/2025

CHRISTOPHER E WIDEMAN PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 302737 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/11/2025

DEREK W WILSON PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 353975 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/11/2025

FRANKLYN L PAYNE PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 377547 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/11/2025

PIERRE M MERISIER PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 267643 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/11/2025

AMAN PATEL PHYSICIAN 1013399286 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/17/2025

CARLA SARDINHA PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 250714 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/5/2025
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CARLOS A RUIZ JR PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 355332 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/2/2025

EVA F CARDOSO PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 191935 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

12/24/2024

HOOSHANG POOR PHYSICIAN 1225002603 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

12/3/2024

MARIA RIVERA PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 209280 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

11/23/2024

NGOEUN CHHOUN PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 176303 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

11/23/2024

LE MARR S TALLEY PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 245004 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/18/2024

VICTOR M SIMARD PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 264843 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/18/2024

AMANDA BROWN PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 113255 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/3/2024

LEE ALTMAN PHYSICIAN 1184692212 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/26/2024

ORTHOTICS & PROSTHETICS LABORATORIES 
LLC

PROSTHETICS 1306223417 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/21/2024

COMMONWEALTH HOSPICE HOSPICE CARE 1497356091 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/19/2024

YENIFER BARRERA MERCEDES PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 310424 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/18/2024

YANERIS MERCEDES DE RIVERA PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 310423 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/18/2024

TANNER WALKER PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 372354 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/18/2024
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FELIX ANTONIO MERCEDES-CASTILLO PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 240498 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/18/2024

ELIZABETH BETANCES ROSARIO PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 318391 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/18/2024

KRISTEN LINDGREN PHYSICIAN 1083909774 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/4/2024

KRISTEN GIBB INDEPENDENT NURSE 1760658249 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2024

FOREST HILLS DENTAL GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1376797241 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/1/2024

CALEB GREER NURSE PRACTITIONER 1629630702 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/25/2024

MARCUS SWANN DENTIST 1730265729 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

4/13/2024

ALAN RODRIGUEZ PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 295501 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

4/10/2024

JUDY PALANI PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 243466 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

4/10/2024

JOHN BOYLE PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 181964 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

4/10/2024

DOMINIQUE EMMANUEL PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 113797 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

4/10/2024

CHANMONY VANTHIN PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 214692 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2024

TERESA BARRERA PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 142316 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2024

LINDSAY PACKARD PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 323631 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2024
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MOLLY DOWNING PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 218582 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2024

SHANITA WALTER PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 235706 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2024

JESSE JACKSON PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 217239 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2024

DANIEL CARR LICENSED INDEPENDENT CLINICAL 
SOCIAL WORKER

1780032060 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/29/2024

LUIS CORDERO PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 338501 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/3/2024

DEVIN LEWIS PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 349296 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/3/2024

JASMINE SON PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 252709 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/3/2024

BRITTANY HERSEY PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 343293 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/3/2024

CHARLOTINE DUVERGE PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT 238371 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/3/2024

MAVIS JAWORSKI PHYSICIAN 1154483931 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/21/2023

THERESA CERULLI PHYSICIAN 1871604066 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/19/2023

ELIZABETH B TENER LICENSED INDEPENDENT CLINICAL 
SOCIAL WORKER

1841382512 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/29/2023

LARRY LAWSON OPTICIAN 1205065000 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/6/2023

OVERBOARD HEALTHCARE LLC SKILLED NURSING AGENCY 1053825273 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

8/27/2023

SCOTT KLINE CHIROPRACTOR 1285692335 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/26/2023
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MARY K SUTTON PHYSICIAN 1770672230 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/13/2023

ROSEWOOD HOMESTYLE ASSISTED LIVING 
INC

ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 
FOSTER CARE

1790163160 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/8/2023

RAYMOND DILLON III NURSE PRACTITIONER 1154602233 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/30/2023

JARICA WEED LICENSED INDEPENDENT CLINICAL 
SOCIAL WORKER

1689957870 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/9/2023

STEVEN POWELL PHYSICIAN 1477649168 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/24/2023

ASPIRE TMS CLINIC LLC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1568178481 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/24/2023

JULIE HUFNAGEL LICENSED INDEPENDENT CLINICAL 
SOCIAL WORKER

1518310192 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/20/2023

HUMBLE CARE INC ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 
FOSTER CARE

1639547011 DEBARMENT DISCIPLINARY 2/10/2023

THOMAS MARKS PHYSICIAN 1932188455 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/26/2023

JACLYN K HUMPHREY CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE 
ANESTHETISTS

1619384336 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

11/15/2022

KELLY  BADO OPTOMETRIST 1124213616 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

11/4/2022

CHRISTINE M CORNACHIO PHYSICIAN 1427067594 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/28/2022

ELINOR B BULL PSYCHIATRIC CLINICAL NURSE 
SPECIALISTS (PCNS)

1386729150 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/14/2022

REBECCA  RANDALL NURSE PRACTITIONER 1275903031 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/11/2022

MELISSA E EATON NURSE PRACTITIONER 1205293859 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/9/2022

THOMAS W STINSON III PHYSICIAN 1275504862 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

8/4/2022

CARA A  SEGAL LICENSED INDEPENDENT CLINICAL 
SOCIAL WORKER

1609826643 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/24/2022

LEAH B CALLAN NURSE PRACTITIONER 1861473977 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/12/2022

As of 2/28/2026 6



Suspended/Excluded MassHealth Providers effective through February 28, 2026

Provider Name Provider Type National 
Provider 
Identifier (NPI)

Unique ID Suspension/Exclusion Reason Suspension/Exclusion 
Effective Date

LINDA CARTER NURSE PRACTITIONER 1992040919 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/9/2022

LINDA MEEHAN PSYCHIATRIC CLINICAL NURSE 
SPECIALISTS (PCNS)

1487888509 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS 5/25/2022

FREDERICK J WAGNER OPTOMETRIST 1013052257 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/22/2022

MOHAMAD R OCH PHYSICIAN 1629098496 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/22/2022

NGOZIKA  NJOKU NURSE PRACTITIONER 1427280692 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/20/2022

MARK J TERNULLO PSYCHOLOGIST 1750478194 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/12/2022

JEFFREY J JONES PHYSICIAN 1437144011 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/4/2022

FRANK A OBERTI III PHYSICIAN 1669454591 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/17/2021

BORIS BERGUS PHYSICIAN 1013975382 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD12/9/2021
PAUL B DAVIDSON PSYCHOLOGIST 1013137447 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD11/25/2021
DONN  BULLENS JR NURSE PRACTITIONER 1104366608 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD9/10/2021
DEIRDE HIAM NURSE PRACTITIONER 1366654089 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD6/25/2021
ARBOR HOMECARE SERVICES, LLC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1972874014 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/30/2021

CAREPLUS MEDICAL TRANSPORT, LLC SPECIAL PROGRAMS VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/30/2021

GOLDEN LIVING HOMECARE, INC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1366613267 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/30/2021

MEDICAL COMMUNITY SERVICES INC ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 
FOSTER CARE

1972944882 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/30/2021

MAHMOUD  RASHIDI-NAIMABADI PHYSICIAN 1891728788 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/29/2021

SHELDON E SCHWARTZ PHYSICIAN 1457373078 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/21/2021
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NICOLE H KASIMATIS QMB ONLY PROVIDERS 1568603785 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/7/2021

SANDRA  GARCON CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 1114166840 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

3/22/2021

SIMON  TAYLOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 1053537142 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/13/2021

EDWARD M MENDELOWITZ PSYCHOLOGIST 1467464263 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/29/2021

LAUREN C MILLER PSYCHOLOGIST 1043700289 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/18/2020

EDWARD F DRISCOLL PHYSICIAN 1871569756 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/15/2020

ANIL K NAIR PHYSICIAN 1003834433 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

8/13/2020

AMALIA  LEE PHYSICIAN 1952447971 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/31/2020

MICHAEL C SOUZA PHYSICIAN 1740254150 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/31/2020

RAMON A SUAREZ-MARTINEZ PHYSICIAN 1588718936 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

6/29/2020

AMBULATORY DENTAL ANESTHESIA 
ASSOCIATES LLC

GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1184960825 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/17/2020

CHESTER  SOKOLOWSKI DENTIST 1972659035 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/17/2020

DENNIS  HO PHYSICIAN 1164613691 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/15/2020

BERNARD E KREGER PHYSICIAN 1417985953 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/11/2020

KESHAUDAS  PAHUJA PHYSICIAN 1770584492 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/11/2020

WILLIAM  BRADEN III PHYSICIAN 1396814489 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/10/2020

SCOTT G CALE DENTIST 1972519056 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/6/2020

ABOUALKHEIR ALZAIM PHYSICIAN 1073595260 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/24/2020
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ALESKA PELAEZ ACOSTA MD PEDIATRICS GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1164763397 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

2/24/2020

WILLIAM E O'CONNOR PHYSICIAN 1780759381 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/6/2020

ZACHARY F SOLOMON PHYSICIAN 1992097166 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/6/2020

ROBERT C GODEFROI PHYSICIAN 1669460994 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/9/2020

MARILYN M STELLY-GENDRON NURSE PRACTITIONER 1104981885 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/23/2019

AB HOME HEALTHCARE, LLC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1477852903 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 9/30/2019
JAMES G BUCCI PHYSICIAN 1689648222 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
9/27/2019

JESSICA R LOTTO NURSE PRACTITIONER 1730559279 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD9/27/2019
RANDAL W COLE DENTIST 1306994603 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD9/27/2019
JOSEPH Y NG DENTIST 1265564728 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
9/1/2019

PETRA HEALTH CARE LLC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1598175671 DEBARMENT DISCIPLINARY 8/24/2019
PETRA HEALTH CARE LLC SPECIAL PROGRAMS DEBARMENT DISCIPLINARY 8/24/2019
PHCS (PRESTIGE HEALTH CARE SERVICES) AFC ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 

FOSTER CARE
1285124495 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2019

PRESTIGE HEALTH CARE SERVICES INC ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 
FOSTER CARE

1225319924 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2019

PRESTIGE HEALTH CARE SERVICES INC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1225319924 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/29/2019

LISA B WOOD CHIROPRACTOR 1699894147 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 6/28/2019
FRANCISCO J GUTIERREZ PHYSICIAN 1922115823 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
6/15/2019

JANE W NDEGWA NURSE PRACTITIONER 1982685186 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/25/2019

FAYCAL TAHIRI PHYSICIAN 1124290465 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 5/24/2019
KEITH R ABLOW PHYSICIAN 1245423615 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
5/16/2019

SUJAN  KAYASTHA PHYSICIAN 1962636209 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

4/19/2019

DEENA R SAO INDEPENDENT NURSE 1609320985 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

4/9/2019
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DIAMOND DENTAL - MALDEN GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1871765966 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

4/9/2019

WOLLASTON DENTAL CARE INC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1871765966 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

4/9/2019

LAURA M O'DONNELL NURSE PRACTITIONER 1336265313 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/16/2019

WILFRID G PITTS PHYSICIAN 1629131701 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 

1/22/2019

OLAREWAJU J OLADIPO PHYSICIAN 1841350386 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 

12/17/2018

ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY & REHAB GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1457554727 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

12/17/2018

SUNRISE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CLINIC PHARMACY 1538575295 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 11/1/2018
SUNRISE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CLINIC, LLC MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 1538575295 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 11/1/2018
KIMBERLY A KIELY QMB ONLY PROVIDERS 1295852473 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD8/29/2018
HYANNIS MEDICAL CENTER,LLC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1578761839 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/26/2018

PAUL H COCHRANE PHYSICIAN 1992897797 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/26/2018

EUGENE A OUELLETTE CHIROPRACTOR 1629479688 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD7/19/2018
DERIVIERE ADULT FAMILY CARE ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 

FOSTER CARE
1841433091 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

7/13/2018

TASEER  CHEEMA PHYSICIAN 1386713535 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

3/30/2018

TZVETAN  TZVETANOV PHYSICIAN 1417938069 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/3/2018

TZVETAN TZVETANOV INTERNAL MEDICINE, 
LLC

GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1447237854 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/3/2018

JENNIFER M CHEN DENTIST 1104846195 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/26/2018

EUGENE C JAGELLA  PHYSICIAN 1992794549 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/25/2018

JORG C WINTERER PHYSICIAN 1740237536 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

11/22/2017
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HOPE RESTORED HUMAN SERVICES ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 
FOSTER CARE

1982880175 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

11/17/2017

LIFESTREAM HEALTHCARE ALLIANCE LLC  HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1679844161 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/18/2017

RICHARD V MIRON PHYSICIAN 1760589816 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/30/2017

AMBAMA CLINIC PC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1205992989 OTHER STATE MEDICAID 
SUSPENSION

9/29/2017

ASHOK J PATEL PHYSICIAN 1902825441 OTHER STATE MEDICAID 
SUSPENSION

9/29/2017

NEIGHBORHOOD DIABETES, INC. DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 1609864990 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/21/2017

FRANK A FEDELE PHYSICIAN 1972587996 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/14/2017

BHARANIDH  PADMANABHAN PHYSICIAN 1275591497 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/11/2017

MARY E JOHNSON PHYSICIAN 1083600704 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/11/2017

DONYA A POWERS PHYSICIAN MEDICARE SUSPENSION 4/28/2017
HEALTH LINE TRANSPORT TRANSPORTATION 1205191236 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/23/2017

CATHRYN  SANSOUCI DENTIST 1871962084 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 12/19/2016
HARMONY HOME HEALTH CARE LLC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1720427123 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/7/2016

CHRISTINE M FALL THERAPIST 1891837126 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/30/2016

LENNOX LIN DENTIST 1801010400 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/20/2016

FRED J THALER PHYSICIAN 1629067301 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/26/2016

MICHAEL D SCHRENKO PHYSICIAN 1285709501 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

5/26/2016

KEVIN J MCGOVERN THERAPIST 1750508016 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD5/2/2016
HEIDI W ASHIH PHYSICIAN 1699978734 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
2/11/2016
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SHAOHUA  TANG PHYSICIAN 1225029275 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD1/7/2016
RAP MEDICAL SUPPLIES LLC DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 1114971082 MEDICARE/MEDICAID 

DECERTIFICAITON 
12/18/2015

FERNANDO  JAYMA PHYSICIAN 1891807194 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD12/3/2015
JEFFREY J DAVIS PHYSICIAN LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD10/8/2015
BHAVNEESH  SHARMA PHYSICIAN 1851623979 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD9/24/2015

RITE WAY LLC TRANSPORTATION 1346554425 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

9/22/2015

GAYLE B REBOVICH PHYSICIAN 1780891440 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/10/2015

DEIDRE M ELLIOT THERAPIST 1659355840 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 7/20/2015
MICHAEL GALATIS INDEPENDENT NURSE 1932243110 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 7/20/2015
MOHAMMAD D NASSERY PHYSICIAN 1992763510 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD5/15/2015
AT HOME PERSONAL CARE ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 

FOSTER CARE
1619202140 CRIMINAL CONVICTION 5/1/2015

CYNTHIA L DAIGNEAULT OPTICIAN 1124222336 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD5/1/2015
GREGORY M TANANA DENTIST 1790792919 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD4/24/2015
JOHN S CARPINITO THERAPIST 1235356676 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD3/20/2015
CROSS ROADS TROLLEY TRANSPORTATION 1235339300 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 12/18/2014
MICHAEL J IANNESSA PHYSICIAN 1083633580 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
12/17/2014

ROBERT G INSLEY PHYSICIAN 1912095589 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/3/2014

CALVIN J COHEN PHYSICIAN 1063484426 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

11/14/2014

BRUCE R RUSSELL DENTIST 1184784969 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/15/2014

KURT  FABRICK PHYSICIAN 1538113477 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/14/2014

EDWIN L PRIEN PHYSICIAN 1528137312 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/8/2014

WILLIAM ORTIZ PHYSICIAN 1881781615 OTHER STATE MEDICAID 
SUSPENSION

9/9/2014

ITALO A LOZADA DENTIST 1548321235 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/6/2014

INGRID LOR CHIROPRACTOR LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD8/26/2014
VIZION ONE, INC. HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1063739787 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 7/26/2014
HILARY A AROKE PHYSICIAN 1427004233 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD5/3/2014
PUNYAMURT S KISHORE PHYSICIAN 1164475638 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD4/10/2014
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FRANKLIN HEALTHCARE ASSOC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1063465425 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

4/2/2014

RICHARD NG PHYSICIAN 1780737957 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

3/26/2014

ROBIN  ANNECHARICO INDEPENDENT NURSE 1992837470 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 3/21/2014
AT HOME VNA HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1083765242 MEDICARE/MEDICAID 

DECERTIFICAITON 
3/7/2014

MARC F FREEDMAN PHYSICIAN 1003855347 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/28/2014

DARTMOUTH PRIMARY MEDICINE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1083776728 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

2/5/2014

RONAL G ROSSO PHYSICIAN DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/8/2014

DANIEL B POWERS PHYSICIAN 1568461028 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/18/2013

ERIC  KLEIN DENTIST 1063623031 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/16/2013

ERICK KLEIN DMD. PC. GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1063623031 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/16/2013

JOHN P BURKE DENTIST 1740225861 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/27/2013

BRADFORD A SELLAND PHYSICIAN 1497845234 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/11/2013

LAURA L REID PHYSICIAN 1457301327 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

8/14/2013

CAREPRO PHARMACY PHARMACY 1578813143 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/2/2013

MEDI-SON SOLUTIONS PHARMACY 1043527112 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/2/2013

HANCOCK DENTAL PC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/1/2013

SHAHRZAD HAGHAYEGH DENTIST 1871716290 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/1/2013

DAVID M BENSON QUALIFIED MEDICARE BENEFICIARY ONLY 1568598456 CRIMINAL CONVICTION 5/24/2013

JEFFREY E TWAROG PSYCHOLOGIST 1013082239 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/10/2013

MARGARET W JONES PSYCHOLOGIST 1285622332 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/10/2013

PAWTUCKET PHARMACY INC PHARMACY 1134238355 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/7/2013
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COMPREHENSIVE FAMILY MEDICAL CARE, PC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1134227721 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

3/9/2013

KENNETH DEVELLIS PHYSICIAN 1528007515 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD3/5/2013
ROGER W FARRIS,II PHYSICIAN 1093771149 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD2/6/2013
PREF HOME HEALTHCARE SRVS HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1922099480 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 

PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

1/31/2013

KIMBERLEY L O'SULLIVAN PHYSICIAN 1760461917 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

1/20/2013

LALIT SAVLA PHYSICIAN 1548339344 CRIMINAL CONVICTION 1/4/2013
JOEL A SAPERSTEIN PHYSICIAN 1881634319 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD12/19/2012
GARY M BROCKINGTON PHYSICIAN 1376538983 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD12/11/2012
MILLENNIUM PHARMACY PHARMACY DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
11/1/2012

SMILE DENTAL & DENTURES PC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1760772545 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/31/2012

COREY J MEYERS PHYSICIAN DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/10/2012

ROXSOM HOME CARE LLC HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1912010653 MEDICARE/MEDICAID 
DECERTIFICAITON 

9/20/2012

CARLA LECOMPTE NURSE PRACTITIONER 1780855726 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

9/6/2012

JAMES KLINGENSTEIN PHYSICIAN 1568439990 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

8/21/2012

DHIRENDRA MOHAN MD PC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1134216351 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD3/13/2012
MARK S HUGHES PHYSICIAN 1336120161 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD1/4/2012
ABDUL C ASMAL PHYSICIAN 1144210832 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
12/21/2011

MEDCARE AMBULANCE TRANSPORTATION 1851397137 MEDICARE/MEDICAID 
DECERTIFICAITON 

11/28/2011

OPTIQUE OPTICIAN 1922193903 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

11/4/2011

BROOKLINE FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1295743813 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

CAPE COD PRIMARY CARE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1568470052 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011
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FITCHBURG PRIMARY CARE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1881850501 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

MALDEN MEDICAL PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1245454123 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

MALDEN WELLNESS CENTER GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1447574710 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

NORTH ANDOVER WELLNESS CENTER GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1427360072 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

NORTON FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1013173285 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE ASSOC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1962451591 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

SPRINGFIELD FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1659389237 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

SPRINGFIELD INTERNATIONAL HEALTH 
CENTER

GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1336363217 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

WALTHAM FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1477563377 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

WEYMOUTH MED PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1669696530 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

WOBURN FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1730197328 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

WORCESTER FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1750399358 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/20/2011

GREENFIELD FAMILY PRACTICE GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1386883767 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/19/2011

ADLIFE HEALTHCARE LLC ADULT FOSTER CARE / GROUP ADULT 
FOSTER CARE

1821169111 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

10/13/2011
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MICHELINE  CHAMPAGNE THERAPIST MEDICARE SUSPENSION 9/20/2011
BARBARA  PUNISSTEINBER PSYCHOLOGIST MEDICARE/MEDICAID 

DECERTIFICAITON 
7/20/2011

CHARLES J RONCHETTI CHIROPRACTOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/21/2011

JESSICA R HARRIMAN THERAPIST DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/21/2011

TIMOTHY R HENNING CHIROPRACTOR 1235216136 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

6/21/2011

SHORE DRUG PHARMACY 1912006677 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/4/2011

JAY B KAIN THERAPIST 1902884505 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD4/13/2011
DONALD W MOORMAN PHYSICIAN 1760401681 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
3/25/2011

SWANSEA REST HOME INC REST HOME DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

3/5/2011

BRIAN J AWBREY PHYSICIAN 1841398161 VIOLATION OF MASSHEALTH 
PROGRAM PARTICIPATORY 
REQUIREMENTS

3/1/2011

EYE INSTITUTE/MERRIMCK VLY QUALIFIED MEDICARE BENEFICIARY ONLY 1073681714 MEDICARE/MEDICAID 
DECERTIFICAITON 

2/1/2011

AURELIA J PALUBECKAS PSYCHOLOGIST 1629195599 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

12/23/2010

ANDREW L STOLL PHYSICIAN 1689741316 LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD12/20/2010
BARRY E PORET PHYSICIAN 1689735185 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
11/18/2010

DAVID H REINKE PSYCHOLOGIST 1942383146 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

11/18/2010

EGLESTON SQUARE PHARMACY PHARMACY 1629138920 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

10/19/2010

PETER N OLIYNYK PHYSICIAN LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD10/6/2010
MARGOLIS PHARMACY, INC PHARMACY 1952405458 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
6/18/2010

CADINE A ROBINSON INDEPENDENT NURSE 1962640326 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/26/2010

NEMATE T KPEA PHYSICIAN DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/26/2010

DYNAMIC VISIONS HOME HSERV HOME HEALTH AGENCY 1326086729 MEDICARE SUSPENSION 5/22/2010
PERRY R HEARN PHYSICIAN 1568412146 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
5/8/2010
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PERRY R HEARN, MD PC GROUP PRACTICE ORGANIZATION 1205900560 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/8/2010

ANASTASIA  KUCHARSKI PHYSICIAN LICENSE REVOKED BY LICENSING BOARD4/14/2010
JOSEPH J MIGLIORE PHYSICIAN 1295900660 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 

BOARD
3/30/2010
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Reinstated into MassHealth NOTES

INSU KONG PHYSICIAN 1346227188 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

7/25/2025 1/30/2026

CONRAD  BENOIT PHYSICIAN 1629059985 DISCIPLINARY ACTION BY LICENSING 
BOARD

5/5/2016 2/27/2026


